ISO9001 Certified
P O W E R  C O M P O N E N T S
Absolute Maximum Ratings CONDITIONS SYMBOL RATING
RMS On-State Current (full sine wave) Tc = 90˚C TO-220AB IT(RMS) 40A
Average On-State Current TO-220AB IT(AV) 25A
Non Repetitive Surge Peak On-State Current F = 50 Hz 530A
(Full Cycle, Tj Initial = 25˚C) F = 60 Hz

Junction to Case (AC) TO-220AB Rth(j-c) 1.0˚C/W
Junction to Ambient TO-220AB Rth(j-a) 60˚C/W
Part Number Designation
SERIES
Isolation Type
B: Non-Isolated
Rated Current
40: 40 Amp
Packaging
Blank: Bulk
PT: Plastic Tube
Maximum
Blocking Voltage
400: 400Vpk
600: 600Vpk
800: 800Vpk
1000: 1000Vpk
CYN 40
0
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
0             5            10           15          20           25           30          35          40           45
IT(AV) [A]
Fig. 1: Power dissipation versus average on-state current.
P
]
W[
50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
TC [˚C]
Fig. 2: RMS on-state current versus
case temperature (full cycle)
I
)S
MR(T
]A[
I
MST
]
A[
VTM [V]
Fig. 3: On-state current versus
on-state voltage (instantaneous values)
I MT
]A[
1 10 100 1000
Number of Cycles
Fig. 4: Non-repetitive surge peak on-state
current versus number of cycles.
Non-Repetitive
Tj  initial = 25∞C
1.0
10.0
100.0
1000.0
0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5
48
40